CITY OF ST. FRANCIS

ST. FRANCIS, MN

RESOLUTION 2023-71

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR 2024

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS,
MINNESOTA that a budget for 2024 is hereby adopted as outlined in the following summary:

Fund

General

Police Forfeiture
EDA

Park

Debt-#311
Debt-#327
Debt-#330
Debt-2023
Gambling
Capital Equipment
Building

Street

Water

Sewer
Stormwater
Liquor

Total
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Revenues
5,289,285

351,700

26,470
327,220
821,505

40,500
327,000

1,000
639,097
1,659,720
1,912,138
237,336
2,966,800

14,599,771
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Expenditures
5,354,285
3,647

32,725
465,657
283,796

844,016

976,711
1,249,536
2,058,982

221,100
2,861,650

14,352,105

Transfers in

$

$

$

$

65,000

53,660

165,000

40,000

37,058

360,718

Transfers out

$

$(127,970)
$(167,748)

$(65,000)

$(360,718)
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Net
(3,647)

351,700
53,660
(6,255)
26,563
537,709
40,500
(477,016)
1,000
(337,614)
319,272
(314,592)
16,236
40,150

247,666

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director shall establish a budget for
each public improvement project when the Council orders the project and that the budget
amounts shall be recorded at amounts specified in the feasibility study for the project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above budgets for Governmental Funds are

hereby adopted for financial reporting and management control.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above budgets for all other funds are hereby
adopted for management purposes only.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the transfer of appropriations among the various
accounts, within a fund, shall only require the approval of the City Administrator or his

designee.
accounts.

However, City Council approval is required for transfers from contingency

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all appropriations which are not encumbered or
expended at the end of the fiscal year shall lapse and shall become part of the
unencumbered fund balance which may be appropriated for the next fiscal year except



appropriations for capital improvement projects which shall not lapse until the project is
completed or canceled by the City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS 4" DAY OF
DECEMBER, 2023.
APPROVED:

Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jennifer Wida, City Clerk



