CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN

RESOLUTION 2023-71

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR 2024

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS, MINNESOTA that a budget for 2024 is hereby adopted as outlined in the following summary:

Fund	Revenues		Expenditures		ansfers in	Transfers out	Net
General	\$ 5,289,285	\$	5,354,285	\$	65,000	\$-	\$ -
Police Forfeiture	\$ -	\$	3,647				\$ (3,647)
EDA	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-		\$ -
Park	\$ 351,700	\$	-				\$ 351,700
Debt-#311	\$ -	\$	-	\$	53,660		\$ 53,660
Debt-#327	\$ 26,470	\$	32,725				\$ (6,255)
Debt-#330	\$ 327,220	\$	465,657	\$	165,000		\$ 26,563
Debt-2023	\$ 821,505	\$	283,796				\$ 537,709
Gambling	\$ 40,500	\$	-				\$ 40,500
Capital Equipment	\$ 327,000	\$	844,016	\$	40,000		\$ (477,016)
Building	\$ 1,000	\$	-				\$ 1,000
Street	\$ 639,097	\$	976,711				\$ (337,614)
Water	\$ 1,659,720	\$	1,249,536	\$	37,058	\$(127,970)	\$ 319,272
Sewer	\$ 1,912,138	\$	2,058,982			\$(167,748)	\$ (314,592)
Stormwater	\$ 237,336	\$	221,100				\$ 16,236
Liquor	\$ 2,966,800	\$	2,861,650			\$(65,000)	\$ 40,150
Total	\$ 14,599,771	\$	14,352,105	\$	360,718	\$(360,718)	\$ 247,666

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director shall establish a budget for each public improvement project when the Council orders the project and that the budget amounts shall be recorded at amounts specified in the feasibility study for the project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above budgets for Governmental Funds are hereby adopted for financial reporting and management control.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above budgets for all other funds are hereby adopted for management purposes only.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the transfer of appropriations among the various accounts, within a fund, shall only require the approval of the City Administrator or his designee. However, City Council approval is required for transfers from contingency accounts.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all appropriations which are not encumbered or expended at the end of the fiscal year shall lapse and shall become part of the unencumbered fund balance which may be appropriated for the next fiscal year except appropriations for capital improvement projects which shall not lapse until the project is completed or canceled by the City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS $4^{\rm th}$ DAY OF DECEMBER, 2023.

APPROVED:

Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jennifer Wida, City Clerk